2025 Annual Meeting & Training School in Bolton Landing on May 28th to May 30th, 2025. 

The cost of registration is not to exceed $600.00 per person. The entire trip including 
registration, transportation, incidentals, and hotel should not exceed $1,500.00. (One thousand 
five hundred dollars). The cost of the travel, hotel fees, and incidentals will be expensed 
from budget A 1210.402 – Travel 

The NYCOM Annual Meeting brings together municipal leaders and city executives of New York 
State. This conference presents an occasion to converse with decision-makers in the public sector